Case	B:13-cv-02319-CAB-KSC Document 94 F	iled 05/08/17 PageID.2040 Page 1 of 3	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	RUSS, AUGUST & KABAT Larry C. Russ, State Bar No. 82760 Marc A. Fenster, State Bar No. 181067 Brian D. Ledahl, State Bar No. 186579 Reza Mirzaie, State Bar No. 246953 C. Jay Chung, State Bar No. 252794 Jeffrey Z.Y. Liao, State Bar No. 288994 12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor Los Angeles, California 90025 Telephone: (310) 826-7474 Facsimile: (310) 826-6991 Attorneys for Plaintiff SPH AMERICA, LLC	4	
9	UNITED STATE	S DISTRICT COURT	
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
11	SPH AMERICA, LLC,	Case No. 3:13-cv-2319-CAB-KSC	
12 13	Plaintiff,		
13	VS.		
15	SPRINT SPECTRUM L.P.,	NOTICE OF APPEAL	
16 17	Defendant.		
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25 26			
20			
28		1	
-		T C OF APPEAL av 2310 CAP KSC	
	Case No. 3:13-	-cv-2319-CAB-KSC	

RUSS, AUGUST & KABAT

## Case 3:13-cv-02319-CAB-KSC Document 94 Filed 05/08/17 PageID.2041 Page 2 of 3

1	Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff SPH America, LLC in the above-named		
2	case hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit		
3	from the Judgment entered in this action on April 11, 2017 (Dkt. No. 90) and from		
4	all underlying decisions, orders and rulings intertwined with or that produced the		
5	Judgment, including without limitation, the Court's April 11, 2017 Order		
6	Dismissing Cases For Lack Of St	anding (Dkt. No. 89).	
7			
8		Respectfully submitted,	
9	DATED: May 8, 2017	RUSS, AUGUST & KABAT	
10		By: /s/ Brian. D. Ledahl	
11			
12		RUSS, AUGUST & KABAT Larry C. Russ, State Bar No. 82760 Marc A. Fenster, State Bar No. 181067 Brian D. Ledahl, State Bar No. 186579	
13		Brian D. Ledahl, State Bar No. 186579	
14		Reza Mirzaie, State Bar No. 246953 C. Jay Chung, State Bar No. 252794 Jeffrey Z.Y. Liao, State Bar No. 288994	
15		12424 Wilshire Boulevard 12th Floor	
16		Los Angeles, California 90025 Telephone: (310) 826-7474 Facsimile: (310) 826-6991	
17		Attorneys for Plaintiff SPH AMERICA, LLC	
18		SPH AMERICA, LLC	
19 20			
20			
21 22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28		2	
		OTICE OF APPEAL	
	Case No. 3:13-cv-2319-CAB-KSC		
	l		

Case	B:13-cv-02319-CAB-KSC Document 94 Filed 05/08/17 PageID.2042 Page 3 of 3		
1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2			
3	I hereby certify that on May 8, 2017, I caused the foregoing NOTICE OF		
4	APPEAL to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court. I understand that		
5	the Court will provide electronic notification of and access to such filing to the		
6	counsel of record in this matter who are registered on the CM/ECF.		
7			
8	DATED: May 8, 2017 RUSS, AUGUST & KABAT		
9	By: /s Brian D. Ledahl		
10	By: <u>/s Brian D. Ledahl</u> Brian D. Ledahl		
11	Attorney for Plaintiff SPH America, LLC		
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19 20			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25 26			
26 27			
27			
20	170508 SPH Notice of Appeal - Sprint.docx 3   NOTICE OF APPEAL		
	Case No. 3:13-cv-2319-CAB-KSC		

RUSS, AUGUST & KABAT